RG303*

Liquor Licensing Act 1988

Liquor Licensing Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2004

Made by the Governor in Executive Council.

1. Citation

These regulations may be cited as the *Liquor Licensing Amendment Regulations (No. 2) 2004.*

2. Commencement

These regulations come into operation on 1 January 2005.

3. The regulations amended

The amendments in these regulations are to the *Liquor Licensing Regulations 1989**.

[* Reprint 4 as at 2 April 2004.]

4. Regulation 11 amended

- (1) After regulation 11(4) the following subregulation is inserted
 - 44
- (5) An application under section 62(6) of the Act, by the holder of a licence conditionally granted under

section 62 of the Act, to vary any plans or specifications the subject of a condition is to be accompanied by the appropriate fee set out in Schedule 3.

5. Schedule 3 amended

Schedule 3 is amended as follows:

- (a) in item 1 by deleting "1 500.00" and inserting instead —
 " 1 540.00 ";
- (b) in item 2 by deleting "430.00" and inserting instead —
 " 440.00 ";
- (c) in item 3 by deleting "430.00" and inserting instead —
 " 440.00 ";
- (d) in item 3a by deleting "130.00" and inserting instead —
 " 135.00 ";
- (e) in item 3b by deleting "280.00" and inserting instead —
 " 295.00 ":
- (f) in item 4
 - (i) in paragraph (d) by deleting "540.00" and inserting instead
 - " 550.00 ";
 - (ii) in paragraph (e) by deleting "1 080.00" and inserting instead —
 - " 1 105.00 "; and
 - (iii) in paragraph (f) by deleting "2 160.00" and inserting instead —

" 2 210.00 ";

- (g) in item 5
 - (i) in paragraph (a) by deleting "325.00" and inserting instead —
 - " 330.00 "; and
 - (ii) in paragraph (c) by deleting "585.00" and inserting instead —
 - " 595.00 ";
- (h) in item 7 by deleting "65.00" and inserting instead —
 "70.00";
- (i) in item 9 by deleting "75.00" and inserting instead —
 " 80.00 ";
- (j) in item 10 by deleting "270.00" and inserting instead —
 " 275.00 ";
- (k) in item 11 by deleting "65.00" and inserting instead —
 "70.00";

".

(1)	in item 13 by deleting "55.00" and inserting instead —
	" 60.00 ";
(m)	in item 14 by deleting "65.00" and inserting instead —
	" 70.00 ";
(n)	in item 17 by deleting "80.00" and inserting instead —
	" 85.00 ";
(o)	in item 25 by deleting "15.00" and inserting instead —
	" 20.00 ";
(p)	in item 27 by deleting "55.00" and inserting instead —
	" 60.00 ";
(q)	in item 28 by deleting "3.30" and inserting instead —
	" 4.00 ";
(r)	in item 29(b) by deleting "60.00" and inserting instead —
	" 65.00 ";
(s)	in item 30 by deleting "35.00" and inserting instead —
	" 40.00 "; and
(t)	after item 30 by adding the following item
"	
	31. Application under
	section 62(6) of the Act to vary any plans or
	specifications the subject of
	a condition 205.00
	·

By Command of the Governor,

M. C. WAUCHOPE, Clerk of the Executive Council.